
-22 -

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

2024 June

Date Events

Staff Orientation / World Milk Day

School Reopens / World Bicycle Day

International Day of Innocent Children

Victims of aggrression

World Environment Day

World Food Safety Day

Second Saturday - World Ocean Day

World day against Child Labour

World Blood Donor Day

World Elder Abuse Awareness Day

Bakrid

National Reading Day

World Refugee Day

International Yoga Day/World Music Day

International Olympic Day

International Day against Drug abuse and

illicit Trafficking

Helen Keller Day

World Asteroid Day

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday



- 23 -

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

2024 July

Date Events

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

National Doctors Day

St.Thomas Day / Holiday

World Population Day

Second Saturday

World Youth Skills Day

Muharam

International Justice Day

Mandela Day

World Chess Day

Periodical Assessment - I

National Broadcasting Day

Kargil Vijay Diwas

World Nature Day

International Tiger Day

International Day of Friendship



- 24 -

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

2024 August

Date Events

Karkkadavavu

Hiroshima Day

National Handloom Day

Quit India Movement

Nagasaki Day / World Tribal Day

Second Saturday/World Biofuel Day/World Lion Day

International Youth Day

Independence Day

World Photography Day

Sree Narayana Guru Jayanthi

World Senior Citizen Day

World Water Week/Chattambi Swami Jayanthi

Sri Krishna Jayanthi

Ayyankali Jayanthi

National Sports Day

National Small Industry Day

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday



- 25 -

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

2024 September

Date Events

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Periodical Assessment-II / World Coconut Day

Teacher’s Day

International Literacy Day

Second Saturday, Hindi Day

Thiruvonam / International Day of Democracy

World Ozone Day

Sree Narayana Guru Samathi /

International Day of Peace

World Rivers Day

World Tourism Day

World Rabies Day / Right to Know Day



- 26 -

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

2024 October

Date Events

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

International Day of Older Persons

Gandhi Jayanthi

World Habitat Day

World Animal Welfare Day

World Teachers Day

Founder’s Day

World Cotton Day / World Habitat Day

Air Force Day

National Post Day

Second Saturday / Mahanavami

Vijayadashami

World Student’s Day / International Day of Rural Women

World Food Day

International Day of Eradication of Poverty

National Solidarity Day

Term Exam - I

UN Day / World Polio Day

Infantry Day

National Ayurveda Day

National Unity Day / Diwali



- 27 -

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

2024 November

Date Events

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Kerala Piravi

National Cancer Awareness Day

Sports Meet

Second Saturday

National Education Day

World Pneumonia Day

World Kindness Day

Children’s Day

International Day of Tolerance

International Men’s Day

World Television Day

Constitution Day / Law Day



- 28 -

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

2024 December

Date Events

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

World Aids Day

International day for the abolition of slavery

International day of Disabled Persons

Navy day

Armed Forces Flag Day

International Day against corruption

Human Rights Day / Animal Rights Day

International Mountain Day

Second Saturday/International Energy Day

Periodical Assessment - III

Christamas Celebration

National Mathematics Day

Kisan Divas/Farmer’s Day

Christmas

International Bio-Diversity Day



- 29 -

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

2025 January

Date Events

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

New Year

Mannam Jayanthi

World Hindi Day

Second Saturday

National Youth Day/Swami Vivekannda Jayanthi

Pongal

Army Dy

World Religion Day

Subhash Chandra Boss Jayanthi

National Girl Child Day

Tourism Day/Voters Day

Republic Day

Martyr’s Day



- 30 -

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2025 February

Date Events

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Periodic Assessment - IV

World Cancer Day

Second Saturday

Safer Internet Day

World Radio Day

World Day of Social Justice

International Mother Language Day

World Peace and understanding Day

World NGO Day

National Science Day



- 31 -

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

2025 March

Date Events

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Zero Discrimination Day

World Wildlife day

Second Saturday / International Women’s Day

World Kidney Day

Holi / International Day of action of Rivers

World Consumer Rights day

National Vaccination Day

Term Examination - II

U.K.G. Graduation Day

World Tuberculosis Day

World Theatre day



- 32 -

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

2025 April

Date Events

Rank card distribution

Rank card distribution

Second saturday

Dr. B.R.Ambedkar Jayanthi

Maundy Thursday

Good Friday

Easter

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday



- 33 -

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

2025 May

Date Events

May Day

Second Saturday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday



- 17 -

SCHOOL UNIFORM

The School uniform is obligatory on all school days and
at official functions. On Wednesdays prescribed uniform should
be worn.

DISCIPLINARY RULES

♦ Every Student must be in the School  (except those who
come  by school bus) by 9.15 a.m. and take part in the
morning study.

♦ Every student shall respectfully greet the elders on his/
her first meeting in the school premises.

  St. Joseph’s School, Cherukattoor               -                    Hand book

The harmonious development of mind and body is effected by

suitable Religious, Intellectual, Social and Physical education

involving a variety of Curricular and co-curricular activities.

GENERAL INFORMATION

School Assembly : 9.30 a.m.

Study Hours : 9.15 a.m. to 9.45 a.m.

Class Hours : 9.45 a.m. to 3.45 p.m.

Office Hours : 9.00 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.

1.30 p.m. to 3.30 p.m.

Term Without fine With fine

Ist Term 01-05-2024
30-06-2024

01-07-2024
31-07-2024

2nd Term
01-08-2024
31-08-2024

01-09-2024
30-09-2024

3rd Term 01-12-2024
31-12-2024

01-01-2025
31-01-2025

PAYMENT OF FEES


