		2024 June				
Date		Events				
1 ;	Saturday	Staff Orientation / World Milk Day				
	Sunday	·				
3	Monday	School Reopens / World Bicycle Day				
4	Tuesday	International Day of Innocent Children				
		Victims of aggrression				
5	Wednesday					
	Thursday	World Environment Day				
7	Friday					
	Saturday	World Food Safety Day				
	Sunday	Second Saturday - World Ocean Day				
	Monday					
	Tuesday					
	Wednesday					
	Thursday	World day against Child Labour				
	Friday					
	Saturday	World Blood Donor Day				
	Sunday	World Elder Abuse Awareness Day				
	Monday					
	Tuesday	Bakrid				
	Wednesday	National Reading Day				
	Thursday					
	Friday	World Refugee Day				
	Saturday	International Yoga Day/World Music Day				
	Sunday					
	Monday	International Olympic Day				
	Tuesday					
	Wednesday					
27	Thursday	International Day against Drug abuse and				
		illicit Trafficking				
	Friday					
29		Helen Keller Day				
30		World Asteroid Day				

2024 July				
Date		Events		
1	Monday	National Doctors Day		
2	Tuesday			
3	Wednesday	St.Thomas Day / Holiday		
4	Thursday			
5	Friday			
6	Saturday			
7	Sunday			
8	Monday			
9	Tuesday			
10	Wednesday			
11	Thursday	World Population Day		
12	Friday			
13	Saturday	Second Saturday		
	Sunday	-		
15	Monday	World Youth Skills Day		
	Tuesday	Muharam		
	Wednesday	International Justice Day		
	Thursday	Mandela Day		
	Friday			
	Saturday	World Chess Day		
	Sunday			
	Monday	Periodical Assessment - I		
	Tuesday	National Broadcasting Day		
	Wednesday	<u> </u>		
25				
	Friday	Kargil Vijay Diwas		
27	- areas			
	Sunday	World Nature Day		
	Monday	International Tiger Day		
	Tuesday	International Day of Friendship		
31	Wednesday			

	2024 August				
Date		Events			
1	Thursday				
2	Friday				
3	Saturday	Karkkadavavu			
4	Sunday				
5	Monday				
6	Tuesday	Hiroshima Day			
7	Wednesday	National Handloom Day			
8	Thursday	Quit India Movement			
9	Friday	Nagasaki Day / World Tribal Day			
10	Saturday	Second Saturday/World Biofuel Day/World Lion Day			
11	Sunday				
12	Monday				
13	,	International Youth Day			
14	Wednesday				
15	Thursday	Independence Day			
16	Friday				
17	Saturday				
18	Sunday				
	Monday	World Photography Day			
	Tuesday	Sree Narayana Guru Jayanthi			
21	Wednesday	World Senior Citizen Day			
22	,				
	Friday				
	Saturday				
25	Sunday	World Water Week/Chattambi Swami Jayanthi			
26		Sri Krishna Jayanthi			
27	Tuesday				
28	Wednesday	Ayyankali Jayanthi			
29	Thursday	National Sports Day			
30	Friday	National Small Industry Day			
31	Saturday				

### 2024 September **Date Events** Sunday 2 Periodical Assessment-II / World Coconut Day Monday Tuesday Wednesday 5 Thursday Teacher's Day Friday 7 Saturday Sunday International Literacy Day 9 Monday 10 Tuesday 11 Wednesday 12 Thursday 13 Friday Second Saturday, Hindi Day 14 Saturday Thiruvonam / International Day of Democracy 15 Sunday World Ozone Day 16 Monday 17 Tuesday 18 Wednesday 19 Thursday 20 Friday 21 Saturday Sree Narayana Guru Samathi / International Day of Peace 22 Sunday 23 Monday 24 Tuesday 25 Wednesday World Rivers Day 26 Thursday 27 Friday World Tourism Day 28 Saturday World Rabies Day / Right to Know Day 29 30

24 Thursday

25 Friday26 Saturday27 Sunday

28 Monday

TuesdayWednesdayThursday

#### **Events Date** Tuesday International Day of Older Persons 2 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanthi 3 Thursday World Habitat Day 4 Friday World Animal Welfare Day 5 Saturday World Teachers Day 6 Sunday Founder's Day Monday World Cotton Day / World Habitat Day 8 Tuesday Air Force Day Wednesday 10 Thursday National Post Day 11 Friday 12 Saturday Second Saturday / Mahanavami 13 Sunday Vijayadashami 14 Monday 15 Tuesday World Student's Day / International Day of Rural Women 16 Wednesday World Food Day 17 Thursday International Day of Eradication of Poverty 18 Friday 19 | Saturday 20 Sunday National Solidarity Day 21 Monday Term Exam - I 22 Tuesday 23 Wednesday

2024 October

National Unity Day / Diwali

National Ayurveda Day

Infantry Day

UN Day / World Polio Day

### 2024 November **Date Events** Friday Kerala Piravi 2 Saturday 3 Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday National Cancer Awareness Day 8 Friday **Sports Meet** Saturday Second Saturday 10 Sunday 11 Monday National Education Day 12 Tuesday World Pneumonia Day 13 Wednesday World Kindness Day 14 Thursday Children's Day 15 Friday 16 Saturday International Day of Tolerance 17 Sunday 18 Monday 19 Tuesday 20 Wednesday International Men's Day 21 Thursday 22 Friday World Television Day 23 Saturday 24 Sunday 25 Monday 26 Tuesday Constitution Day / Law Day 27 Wednesday 28 Thursday 29 Friday 30 Saturday

2024 December				
Date		Events		
1	Sunday	World Aids Day		
2	Monday	International day for the abolition of slavery		
3	Tuesday	International day of Disabled Persons		
4	Wednesday	Navy day		
5	Thursday			
6	Friday			
7	Saturday	Armed Forces Flag Day		
8	Sunday			
9	Monday	International Day against corruption		
	Tuesday	Human Rights Day / Animal Rights Day		
11	Wednesday	International Mountain Day		
	Thursday			
	Friday			
	Saturday	Second Saturday/International Energy Day		
	Sunday	, , ,		
	Monday			
	Tuesday	Periodical Assessment - III		
	Wednesday			
19	Thursday			
	Friday			
	Saturday	Christamas Celebration		
	Sunday	National Mathematics Day		
	Monday	Kisan Divas/Farmer's Day		
	Tuesday			
25	Wednesday	Christmas		
26	Thursday			
	Friday			
28	Saturday			
	Sunday	International Bio-Diversity Day		
30	Monday			
31	Tuesday			

### 2025 January **Events Date** Wednesday New Year 2 Thursday Mannam Jayanthi 3 Friday Saturday 5 Sunday 6 Monday Tuesday Wednesday 8 Thursday 10 Friday World Hindi Day 11 Saturday Second Saturday 12 Sunday National Youth Day/Swami Vivekannda Jayanthi 13 Monday 14 Tuesday Pongal 15 Wednesday Army Dy 16 Thursday 17 Friday World Religion Day 18 Saturday 19 Sunday 20 Monday 21 Tuesday 22 Wednesday 23 Thursday Subhash Chandra Boss Jayanthi 24 Friday National Girl Child Day 25 Saturday Tourism Day/Voters Day 26 Sunday Republic Day 27 Monday 28 Tuesday 29 Wednesday Martyr's Day 30 Thursday

31 Friday

### 2025 February **Date Events** Saturday Sunday 3 Monday **Periodic Assessment - IV** Tuesday World Cancer Day 5 Wednesday 6 Thursday 7 Friday 8 Saturday Second Saturday 9 Sunday Safer Internet Day 10 Monday 11 Tuesday 12 Wednesday 13 Thursday World Radio Day 14 Friday 15 Saturday 16 Sunday 17 Monday 18 Tuesday 19 Wednesday 20 Thursday World Day of Social Justice 21 Friday International Mother Language Day 22 Saturday 23 Sunday World Peace and understanding Day 24 Monday 25 Tuesday 26 Wednesday 27 Thursday World NGO Day

National Science Day

28 Friday

2025 March				
Date		Events		
1	Saturday	Zero Discrimination Day		
2	Sunday			
3	Monday	World Wildlife day		
4	Tuesday			
5	Wednesday			
6	Thursday			
7	Friday			
8	Saturday	Second Saturday / International Women's Day		
9	Sunday			
	Monday			
	Tuesday	World Kidney Day		
12	Wednesday			
	Thursday			
14	Friday	Holi / International Day of action of Rivers		
	Saturday	World Consumer Rights day		
	Sunday	National Vaccination Day		
	Monday	-		
	Tuesday			
	Wednesday			
20	Thursday			
	Friday	Term Examination - II		
	Saturday	U.K.G. Graduation Day		
	Sunday			
	Monday	World Tuberculosis Day		
	Tuesday			
	Wednesday			
	Thursday	World Theatre day		
	Friday			
	Saturday			
	Sunday			
31	Monday			

### 2025 April **Date Events** Tuesday 2 Wednesday 3 Thursday Friday 5 Saturday 6 Sunday Monday 8 Tuesday Rank card distribution 9 Wednesday Rank card distribution 10 Thursday 11 Friday 12 Saturday Second saturday 13 Sunday 14 Monday Dr. B.R.Ambedkar Jayanthi 15 Tuesday 16 Wednesday 17 Thursday Maundy Thursday 18 Friday Good Friday 19 Saturday 20 Sunday Easter 21 Monday 22 Tuesday 23 Wednesday 24 Thursday 25 Friday 26 Saturday 27 Sunday 28 Monday 29 Tuesday 30 Wednesday

**Date** 

Friday

2

3

5

8

29 30 31

Thursday

Saturday Sunday

Monday Tuesday Wednesday

Thursday Friday 10 Saturday 11 Sunday

12 Monday 13 Tuesday 14 Wednesday 15 Thursday 16 Friday 17 Saturday 18 Sunday 19 Monday 20 Tuesday 21 Wednesday 22 Thursday 23 Friday 24 Saturday 25 Sunday 26 Monday 27 Tuesday 28 Wednesday

# **Events** May Day Second Saturday

2025 May

The harmonious development of mind and body is effected by suitable Religious, Intellectual, Social and Physical education involving a variety of Curricular and co-curricular activities.

# **GENERAL INFORMATION**

School Assembly : 9.30 a.m.

 Study Hours
 :
 9.15 a.m. to 9.45 a.m.

 Class Hours
 :
 9.45 a.m. to 3.45 p.m.

 Office Hours
 :
 9.00 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.

1.30 p.m. to 3.30 p.m.

# **PAYMENT OF FEES**

Term	Without fine	With fine
I <sup>st</sup> Term	01-05-2024 30-06-2024	01-07-2024 31-07-2024
2 <sup>nd</sup> Term	01-08-2024 31-08-2024	01-09-2024 30-09-2024
3 <sup>rd</sup> Term	01-12-2024 31-12-2024	01-01-2025 31-01-2025

## SCHOOL UNIFORM

The School uniform is obligatory on all school days and at official functions. On Wednesdays prescribed uniform should be worn.

# **DISCIPLINARY RULES**

- Every Student must be in the School (except those who come by school bus) by 9.15 a.m. and take part in the morning study.
- Every student shall respectfully greet the elders on his/ her first meeting in the school premises.